
● COCO GAUFF 6 USA
● JESSICA PEGULA 6 USA

● ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE 39 ROU
● MARTA KOSTYUK 27 UKR

MATCH TIME 1:16

SET 1 SET 2
● HOLD 1-0 ● HOLD 0-1
● HOLD 1-1 ● HOLD 1-1
● BREAK 2-1 ● BREAK 2-1
● HOLD 3-1 ● HOLD 3-1
● BREAK 4-1 ● BREAK 4-1
● HOLD 5-1 ● HOLD 5-1
● HOLD 5-2 ● BREAK 6-1
● BREAK 5-3
● HOLD 5-4
● HOLD 6-4

HEAD TO HEAD THIRD MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS THIS YEAR

YEAR RANK RANK ROUND RESULT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
25 CHN
9 TPE

39 ROU
27 UKR

65 ---
63 ESP

504 USA
109 USA

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
6 USA
6 USA

179 AUS
75 ---

175 ROU
144 UKR

5 COCO GAUFF 71 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE
2023 SF MADRID WTA-1000 7-5  7-6(5)

7 JESSICA PEGULA 71 MARTA KOSTYUK

AGE: 19

AGE: 29
2023 US OPEN

[14]
ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE -39- (ROU) AGE: 25

2022 US OPEN
NICOLAS MEJIA -265- (COL) AGE: 21

ROUND OPPONENTS

IRINA-CAMELIA BEGUROUND 1 7-5  6-2ANHELINA KALININA

DARIA SAVILLEROUND 2 6-2  6-2IRINA KHROMACHEVA

COCO GAUFFROUND 3 [3] 4-6  1-6JESSICA PEGULA

ROUND 1 ELLIZABETH MANDLIK 6-2  6-1QUINN GLEASON

ROUND 2 ALEXANDRA PANOVA 6-1  7-5CRISTINA BUSCA

ROUND 3 [14] ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE 6-4  6-1MARTA KOSTYUK

QUARTERFINAL [8] XINYU WANG
SU-WEI HSIEH

OPPONENTS

ROUND THREE
ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-8   MATCH-3   DAY SESSION

SEED WOMEN'S DOUBLES RANK NAT

SET 1
RUSE / KOSTYUK RUSE / KOSTYUK

[3]

[14]

GAUFF / PEGULA
GAUFF / PEGULA

GAUFF / PEGULA
GAUFF / PEGULA

GAUFF / PEGULA
GAUFF / PEGULA

GAUFF / PEGULA
GAUFF / PEGULA

RUSE / KOSTYUK
RUSE / KOSTYUK

GAUFF / PEGULA
RUSE / KOSTYUK

GAUFF / PEGULA
GAUFF / PEGULA

GAUFF / PEGULA

WINNING TEAM LOSING TEAM EVENT CATEGORY
6 COCO GAUFF 39 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE

GRAND SLAM

6-7(4)  6-4  6-2
5 JESSICA PEGULA 61 MARTA KOSTYUK

7 COCO GAUFF 61 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE

[3]
COCO GAUFF -06- (USA)

MARTA KOSTYUK -27- (UKR)

ROUND

SET-1 SET-2

6

4

6

1

6-4  6-1
6 JESSICA PEGULA 27 MARTA KOSTYUK

2023 R16

2023 R16 US OPEN

ROLAND GARROS GRAND SLAM



2023 US OPEN SESSION 15, MATCH 3 
 

[14] ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE -39- (ROU) | MARTA KOSTYUK -27- (UKR) 

SEMIFINALISTS AT THIS YEAR'S AUSTRALIAN OPEN - THEY FIRST JOINED FORCES LAST 

YEAR – AND REACHED THE QUARTERFINALS AT ROLAND GARROS IN THEIR FIRST MAJOR 

AS A TEAM… 

4-YEARS-AGO SHE REACHED HER FIRST WTA DOUBLES FINAL AT HOME IN BUCHAREST – 

AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #32. FROM ROMANIA - PLEASE WELCOME 

ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE. 

HER PARTNER IS A 2-TIME WTA DOUBLES FINALIST – AND THIS WEEK, IS HERE IN NEW 

YORK WITH A CAREER-HIGH DOUBLES RANKING OF WORLD #27. FROM UKRAINE, PLEASE 

WELCOME MARTA KOSTYUK. 

 

[3] COCO GAUFF -06- (USA) | JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) | ROUND-3 

TOGETHER, IN JUST TWO SEASONS TOGETHER, THESE TWO TOP-RANKED AMERICANS 

HAVE CAPTURED FIVE WTA DOUBLES TITLES IN SEVEN FINALS AS A TEAM. AND LAST 

YEAR – REACHED THEIR FIRST GRAND SLAM FINAL TOGETHER AT ROLAND GARROS. 

SHE WAS A DOUBLES FINALIST HERE IN NEW YORK 2-YEARS-AGO – AND IS NOW A 2-TIME 

GRAND SLAM FINALIST. LAST YEAR, AFTER CAPTURING THE TITLE IN TORONTO, SHE 

BECAME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. FROM DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA - 

PLEASE WELCOME COCO GAUFF. 

HER PARTNER NOW OWNS 7 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS 

WORLD #2 - AND THIS AFTERNOON, IS THROUGH TO THE DOUBLES ROUND OF 16 AT THE 

US OPEN FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM BUFFALO, NEW YORK – PLEASE WELCOME JESSICA 

PEGULA. 

 

HEAD TO HEAD 

THIS IS THE THIRD MEETING THIS YEAR BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS. COCO GAUFF AND 

JESSICA PEGULA WON BOTH OF THEIR PREVIOUS MATCHES – IN THE MADRID SEMIFINALS 

AND THE ROUND OF 16 AT ROLAND GARROS. 
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