



ROUND THREE

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-8 MATCH-3 DAY SESSION

SEED	WOMEN'S DOUBLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2
[3]	COCO GAUFFJESSICA PEGULA	6	USA USA	6	6
[14]	ELENA-GABRIELA RUSEMARTA KOSTYUK	39 27	ROU UKR	4	1

MATCH TIME 1:16

S	ET 1	
RUSE / KOSTYUK	HOLD	1-0
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	1-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	BREAK	2-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	3-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	BREAK	4-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	5-1
RUSE / KOSTYUK	• HOLD	5-2
RUSE / KOSTYUK	BREAK	5-3
RUSE / KOSTYUK	• HOLD	5-4
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	6-4

S	ET 2	
RUSE / KOSTYUK	HOLD	0-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	1-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	BREAK	2-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	3-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	BREAK	4-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• HOLD	5-1
GAUFF / PEGULA	• BREAK	6-1

HEAD TO HEAD					RD MEETING BETWEEN THES	E TWO TEAMS THIS YEAR
YEAR	RANK WINNING TEAM	RANK LOSING TEAM	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT
2023	6 COCO GAUFF 6 JESSICA PEGULA	39 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE 27 MARTA KOSTYUK	R16	US OPEN	GRAND SLAM	6-4 6-1
2023	7 COCO GAUFF 5 JESSICA PEGULA	61 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE 61 MARTA KOSTYUK	R16	ROLAND GARROS	GRAND SLAM	6-7(4) 6-4 6-2
2023	5 COCO GAUFF 7 JESSICA PEGULA	71 ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE 71 MARTA KOSTYUK	SF	MADRID	WTA-1000	7-5 7-6(5)

131 <u></u>	COCO GAUFF -06- (USA) AGE: 19 MARTA KOSTYUK -27- (UKR) AGE: 29				
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT	RESULT
QUARTERFINAL	[8]	XINYU WANG SU-WEI HSIEH	25 9	CHN TPE	
ROUND 3	[14]	ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE MARTA KOSTYUK	39 27	ROU UKR	6-4 6-1
ROUND 2		ALEXANDRA PANOVA CRISTINA BUSCA	65 63	 ESP	6-1 7-5
ROUND I		ELLIZABETH MANDLIK QUINN GLEASON	504 109	USA USA	6-2 6-1

	ABRIELA RUSE	· ,			AGE: 25	2022 US OPEN
NICOLAS	MEJIA -265- ((COL)			AGE: 21	
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT		RESULT
ROUND 3	[3]	COCO GAUFF JESSICA PEGULA	6 6	USA USA		4-6 1-6
ROUND 2		Daria Saville Irina Khromacheva	179 75	AUS 		6-2 6-2
ROUND I		IRINA-CAMELIA BEGU ANHELINA KALININA	175 144	ROU UKR		7-5 6-2

2023 US OPEN SESSION 15, MATCH 3

[14] ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE -39- (ROU) | MARTA KOSTYUK -27- (UKR)

SEMIFINALISTS AT THIS YEAR'S AUSTRALIAN OPEN - THEY FIRST JOINED FORCES LAST YEAR – AND REACHED THE QUARTERFINALS AT ROLAND GARROS IN THEIR FIRST MAJOR AS A TEAM...

4-YEARS-AGO SHE REACHED HER FIRST WTA DOUBLES FINAL AT HOME IN BUCHAREST – AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #32. FROM ROMANIA - PLEASE WELCOME ELENA-GABRIELA RUSE.

HER PARTNER IS A <u>2-TIME</u> WTA DOUBLES FINALIST – AND THIS WEEK, IS HERE IN NEW YORK WITH A CAREER-HIGH DOUBLES RANKING OF WORLD #27. FROM UKRAINE, PLEASE WELCOME MARTA KOSTYUK.

[3] COCO GAUFF -06- (USA) | JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) | ROUND-3

TOGETHER, IN JUST TWO SEASONS TOGETHER, THESE TWO TOP-RANKED AMERICANS HAVE CAPTURED FIVE WTA DOUBLES TITLES IN SEVEN FINALS AS A TEAM. AND LAST YEAR – REACHED THEIR FIRST GRAND SLAM FINAL TOGETHER AT ROLAND GARROS.

SHE WAS A DOUBLES FINALIST HERE IN NEW YORK 2-YEARS-AGO – AND IS NOW A 2-TIME GRAND SLAM FINALIST. LAST YEAR, AFTER CAPTURING THE TITLE IN TORONTO, SHE BECAME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. FROM DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA - PLEASE WELCOME COCO GAUFF.

HER PARTNER NOW OWNS 7 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #2 - AND THIS AFTERNOON, IS THROUGH TO THE DOUBLES ROUND OF 16 AT THE US OPEN FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM BUFFALO, NEW YORK – PLEASE WELCOME JESSICA PEGULA.

HEAD TO HEAD

THIS IS THE THIRD MEETING **THIS YEAR** BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS. COCO GAUFF AND JESSICA PEGULA WON BOTH OF THEIR PREVIOUS MATCHES – IN THE MADRID SEMIFINALS AND THE ROUND OF 16 AT ROLAND GARROS.